1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRER - fhd= R

7

GEH @ 89 8 8 &
—@@@@@@@@

‘

o PPOHHP &

E_




STy

Mote (ZEC01E07 ... When these parts are to be used for machines of
DLM-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for

DLN-415H-5 [page 20)

#02 ..... Special order parts {For light weight material)

;_I;H:h:a ..... For JE

DLN-415H-5{% R Mg, DLN-415H-6MHE 5 %+
BEBL T ¢ A (20-4—35)

L E st Bl
JER]

R.Ei'- Note Part Mg, - E C Amt
No. |3 & = Description oW H =] & e
1 B1121-415=04A0 FACE PLATE ASM, Azfd 22 1
2 $5=7111410=-5P SCREW 11 /pb=460 L=14 D,11/52|585=-4111415=5P -
S5=-4111415-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A, 11782 a0 a0 11/86=40 L=14 1
3 55=7111120=5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=10.5 D.11/82(55=411101715=3P -
$5-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 A 11782 ranas 11764=40 L=1D 2
& TA-1230406-R0 RUBBREP PLUG Fats Del12.5 L=g 3
5 Byq22-445-000 FACE PLATE GASKET Auda e ey 1
& D1118=555=D¢p SIDE PLATE TER A 1
7 R1119=410=gr0=A |GASKET TEATE 1 UF 1
8 SE=7119%10=5P SCREW D.11/B2|55%5=4119%15=5P -
55=4110915=5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=9 A 11782 Tav2a 11/66=40 Lu? B
@ WP=0450000~50D WASHER 4. "XBX0D.5 ESHen*ad 4.5%BX0,.5 B
10 B3535,=012-000 GASKET Mo SFs "
11 D2112=-555=-RBgp CORD HOLDER, LARGE I=F" rANTE A 1
12 SS_T150940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=% D T1/82]55-41T03T3-5F _
55=4110515=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=35 AL11/82)TA% 3% 11/64=40 L=t 1
13 TA=0B00704=RO RUBRER FLUG kiTo 7
14 B1165=412=0C0 RUBBER PLUG F1 ospuDe 1
15 B11164=012=0C0 THPEAD GUIDE PIN TEFITTH - 1
16 D3169=-355-BAD FIFRST TENSION POST ASM, o D.0E/82|03161=530=DAD -
D3161=530~0A0 TEESION POST ASH, R O0E/B2|9%{] THR¥3-0m*= 7% 7
2 7 D3162=-555=BC0 THEEAC GUIDE Qe fdd AFFI=Lli* = Putd (1)
18 D3169=555=800 FIRST TENSION POST At {4F AFFA=uT* = (1)
19 B3214-047=000 BOEBIN WINMDER TENSION DISC TrFH=-0 15 (2)
20 #01|D3148=555=R00 SPRING G.08/82{D3108=-530=-000 -
D3148-530=-D00 SPRiNG A, NBFB2| G041 TRFI-N* 3 (13
1 BIZ16=-047-000 BOERIM WINDER TENSION NUT AFFa-0 Tk 13
. ©5-B110510=-5P SCPEW  11/64=40 L=5 FAFLY 11/64-40 L=S (13
£z TA=-10505045=-RO FUBBER PLUG FARD 3
= 4 Bqqp23-552=-000=-4 | THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fok* anne - 1
264=1| W03 | D1153-555=-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A,08/83(FoE*omn® - 1
25 55=-7110%10-5P SCREW 11/764=-40 L=5 C.11/82|55-110515=-5P -
55=4,110515=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (AL 11782 T8%20% 11/64=4(p L=E 1
2h° TA=-Z2100904-R0 RUBRER PLUG FAt 1
27 W09 Bqq176=552=-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A Pey TEPZTT A 1
28 55-5090640-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 PEARLY P/ EL-40 d=é 1
2w Bz111=126=0A0 I TENSIOK PDST SOCKET ASHM, TrFY=L Fe=F2o 2% 1
3g B3116=-125=p { TENSIAL NUT TrF3-2 TIk (13
71 B39 20-125-000 TSION D13 TF¥F3-295 h17ar-d (1)
iz B3129=p12=Ag0 | TEHSINK SPRING TRFa=20"2 A £1}
33 B3132=552=0C0 'TENSION BISC HOLDER TrRFI=L TFATI €1}
T4 BI126=512=-000 I TENSIOE DISC Tr¥FI=L17 (2}
35 B3115=352=000 i TENSION POST =2 it = L1
34 B3I128-n12-0040 TAKE=UP SPEING ~ Th b & . €1}
37 Bi1q9q=1F6=000 (TENSIOM POST SOCKET AREg=5 Hiv=Taof €1}
g 55-8590670=5P SCREW 9/bb=4pg L= 5.5 Padb® F/64=40 L=5.7 €1}
79 Bz133-415=040 TEKSION RELEASE PIH CAP TRIWAES S Feide 23 1
by BI130=415=900 Cal RIMG l fRILE FPUIEYII 1
41 SS_RB150710-5P SCAREW 15/764-28 L=TF i P Ra3un 1576L4-28 =7 1
62 Bz114=761-000 FRAME THREAD GLIDE B o ThFutT B 1
473 N5-6060350~5P HUT  3/3z2=5¢& OUngTeE 3/32=56 1
44 Bl1427=415-000 FRAME THREAD GLUIGE (L) Pl TFPFT C 1
45 NE=&0%0310=-5P HUT  9/684=40 owhatur 9r64-40 1
b TA=7101002=R0 RUSBRER PLUG FATw 2
&7 B1130-415-0040 JAY BOTTOM PLATE FPae s FPF13 1
58 §5-2080810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=T7.5 . FRYG2LY 1¢0-44 L=7,5 i
49 B1129=-410-0G0-A | FRAME THREAD GUIDE (D) P=i THPuFL D 1
50 $5=3090520=-5P SCREW T/84-40 L=4,5 Fhdie 9/ 64=40 L=4,% 1
51 H01|B1109=-041=FQB THRMAT PLATE (F nuts F 1
57 HOZ2|B110%=415=B00 THEDAT PLATE {B) AT B 1
5% S5=2119%2¢p~TP SCREW 11/84=4p L=8.5 FIFaLe 117644y L=8.5 2
54 B1110=-012=0A0 GED SLIDE ASHM, AMT YL P2 1
S B1111=012-000 BED SLINE SPHING AR UTH e 3 013
S S5=4pB0210=5P SCPEW  Rf37-56 L= 1,9 tSaur Fs32-546 L=1,% e
57 B1104=-122=000 BED SCHEW STUD A Arpe BF1- A 1
58 B1105=122=-000 BFD SCREW STUD B AR HF1- B 1
Co B17148=555=000 SPRING 27y FI=TYW [Pt x 1
&0 BI11&7=555=070 PIM A7y Fg=LY E% 1
1 D1634-555-B00-A | RUBRER RUSHING A LT U] 1
42 Th=2354004=R0 RUBRER PLUG PAT ) é
43 B1106=122=-000 i BED SUPPORT PLATE ACM P HTW e 1
i 4 NE=-5150310=5P | MUT 15/44-78 UURITYr 1576408 7




I

1

2, MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
LaE - FrERF




Rlote i;;'z’gﬁ.j#ﬂl ..... wi-.en these parts re to be used for machines of

DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-416H-5 (page 20}

#02 ..... For JE

DLMN-415H-B{E R o2 ¥, DLM-415H-68 A Biah &

BELT A (20— 125)

IEB

Ref. |Mote
Neo. | FI;arL HE- Description E._C e ‘l}}m!'
" - ) L E T A z ot
| 1 B1213=-552=-0A0-A |OIL AMOUKNT ADJUSTING FIN ASH, A%~0 qyI=FI=0UYpey = 1
¢ RO-0291801=00 RUBRER TING DREL 13
i B1226=5%C2=000 FOQLLER FELT TTIE 1
b e1201=-555=BE0 UPRIGHT SHAFT ASM, GRapkF 9 1
5 M4 30E=-110-000 CORD HOLDER | Q= p* b AT+ T 1
& 35=7130950=CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 THESAL: 15/7454-78 L=9 1
7 M1G13=110=000 CORD BUSHING A S S A 1
A MEST1Z-110-AAD EYNCHROMIZER ASM, D, 11/E82[ou7urT9v - 0= -
8=1 MEST12=110=RA0=A |SYNCHROMIZER ASM, A A11/82 | Duurrty= A 2E (1}
Kl MO&HZE=110=-000 CLIP TAONS b (1%
10 E5=0111010=TFP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9,5% ALD9/E2 [ FARD® 11/84-40 L=9,5 (i}
10=1 MESZ3=110=0A0 HAHD WHFEL ASM, A.11/82| nA%Eae 7 22 013
11 Mi07=990=0RE MAGNET RASE ASM, B A O9/B2|27v3%E FyuTRes g 22 (1}
12 Moo 7=110=0AR4 MAGNET BASE ASF, A A O B399 29F FyTIRA*T A T2 13
13 §5=R151550=5pP SCREW 15/44-28 L=15 ALOG/RZ| AR 15/44=-2R L=1° £2)
14 WP=04cCH01=-6D WASHER 4 cx10,0%0,4 A OQUrB2|EFY nrF 4 gX10¥0,8 (2}
1g S5-5111210=5P SCPEW 11 /gd-40 L=12 A 097E2| B33 11 gh=40 L=12 ¢y
14 55=-7701010-5P SCREW o/1g=24 L=10 ThEFALs g/1g=24 LutD 1
17 D1208=cce=n00 OIL SEAL - DL FOL0ARE A= 1
T7=T1 . [Dp12Ci-c55-00B HMATH SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A T0/g2|27u 720045k 1
18 HOZ|01204-5rg-000 MAIN SHAFY BUSHING, REAR ML FII0AN 0
19 | #0?|D1230-555~RC0 HEEDLE REAFING T=bvm W FULTY 0
20 #0221 01231-555-B00 WAEHER ATFAE Teme R 0
21 HO? D1232-5cq=RO0 SHAP RING Zekt RAD 0
22 55-8151150-5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=10,5 | bdzir 157g6=28 L=10,5 1
23 55-2110930=-5P SCREW 11/g4-40 L=g.7 PLTHALY 11/46~40 L=g.75 3
2é B1411=151=-000 THRIST COLLAR FoUNEG ASARDY 1
25 5588661110~ 5%P SCPEW 1/4=4p L=11 ESaue 1f4=4p L=y 2
25 REC=185CO0T~KP SMAP RING 18,5 Chespan 18,5 1
27 B0 |(B1510=-555-000=-4 [FEED NRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM oUW o BunL 1
28 CE=1,7121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 AGARDT D=1y 72 W=12 22 1
29 SS_RAE0610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FRAXL? 1/4-40 L=§ o 123
30 55=7151120-5p SCREW 15/g44=28 L=11 ZEFHI* 15744=08 L=11 1
3 B1203=227=000=4 |MAIM SHAFT BUSHIMNG, IMTERMEDIATE 0L 2 THAR 1
32 B1401-415=-400 MEEDLE PAR (A} Ny = A 1
33 B1471=552=-0AD MFEDLF ®AR CONKECTIUN ASHM, B =S ¥ 2 1
L $5-50%0470-TP SCPEW 9/ /ph-40 L=g ES#L® §/p4=40 p=y¢ {1)
15 §5=7080510-TP SCREW 1/8=-44 L=&,5 hcSaue 17a-44 15545 1
s B1415=-552~-800 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (B} nutiv= fkny 8 1
i7 MDR=100B1400 KEEDLE BDBXT #14 Ay uBx1 F14& 1
38 B1414=226=-000 MEEPLE BAR CONKECTION SLIDE BLDCEK n&av v 1
39 B19G3-gg2=000 END SCEEW LEFT EFeyane 1
&0 B1408-cc2=200 HNFEDLF RAR CRAME ROL fUme = 2337049k 1
a1 B190g-541=ROD NEEDLE REAFING, B Fobv Z=teRpne Ty 2
a2 B1209=552=0010 MEEDLE BAR CRAMK MUK =757 1
5% B1904=cc2=0A0 CRAMK SHAFT STLD ASH, Tubey 25375+ 9 A= 1
bb EU—EDEDaﬂﬂhﬂU OIL WICK p 1) 0.2}
L5 55=-81511g0-5P SCREW 15/6g=-28 L=10,5 Pzl 15/4,-28 L=10,5 1
& g B1901=ce?=0C0 THREAD TAKE=UPF LEVER ASH, Fob*x 9% (Juniay 1
47 Ca=2000000~00 Q1L WICK 182 0,12
8 $§5=-EpB81950-5P SCREW  9/37=-78 L=1% FARDY QfI2=¢8 L=19 1
@ B1204=552=0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM YUPLAEY P32 1
50 S5-966112g=CP SCREW  1/4=4p L=1p.5 DUn2E* bk 1/6=4p L=10.5 (1)
5 a191z-gga~hnn COIMTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YYFPLAEY mIe TR 1
=7 | KO=0442401-00 RUBEER FING QUoTe 1
53 S5-75B81gs0=TP SCREW ©/32=28 L=1g TWESFAEY 97T =40 L=Tg 1
g SS=Bap0g10=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g FAFDY 1/4=40 Leg 1
55 H?EQE-E%E-Hﬂﬁ'h MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PRI S FLAT 1
<6 5§=B151150~5P SCREW 1eg/pd=28 L=10,¢ FAFH® 1g/a6=-28 L=10,g 1




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Ik« T RARA (R

35 34 3| 32
Ref. |Mote Part Mo _ E. C. 3 -'"1.1]‘:1
."'ll}. Ij.. |.-|_I l:li:l|:| _ﬁ I}I"F\-Erlpt 1{6IL _:a: ﬂ:'_ EF -H el '?. :;::' ;?:
1 B13046=155=0C0 GEAR B RIMICN ASM, hft R e LeZaTe 32
5 BE1I06-15G-NF0 GFAR % PIMION AGM,., UPPER moaTnre Ly cx . o (17
3 B1305=-012-0A0 GEAR ASH, 2ONENILF T PE (13
1 SE=RA&A0ET0-TP SCEFW  1/4-40 L=§ Az 154=460 L=§ iE}:
g H1308=155=-040 PIMTON ASM, NN LT VA= ME (13
(3] H5=BOA0E10-TF SCREW  1f4—40 L=8 Pzt 1/4=4F L=§ (2l
7 B1307=155=08E0 GEAR & FIHION ASH,, LOWEH Yatande i FI L11
a B13gP=155- Ay GEAR AEF, LARGE R 017
! S5=8na0810=TP SCPEW 104=40 L=g PAazs 104=40 Leg (2
1 H1SDE~155-UAQ PERTION B3M, hanfepy 3= FE [
11 S5=-2550810-TF SCREW  1/4=40 L=8 Azl 1/4=40 L=g (2}
12 E13ﬂ1—555~UUD LUPRIGHT SHAFT 232 1
13 B13¢=cc2-000 BUSHING , UTPER __?ﬁb“ﬂ AR 1_
14 B1303-552-000 UPFIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWEW FEEEEEEEET 1
1g $5-8111c0=5p SCREW 1g/p4=28 L=10,5 FAZLY g 44=28 L=10 g 2
1a B1A01=412=000 HOOK DEIVING SHAFT AR X 1
17 B1804=552=E00 HOOK CRIYING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR DRye g FROATN 1
18 H1Rﬂ5*555-ﬂﬂﬂ UEL FELT LB IFLAA30 FYuk 1
19 55=8151230-5P SCREW 1grgh-28 L=12 baave 1gigh=-28 L=12 1
20 CS=079101A=5E THREUST COLLAR ASH, L=7,94 w=10 | A5Eb2T DE7 .94 L=10 7% 2
21 B5-6110&420-TF BLEOFW 1176440 L=4.h itﬁlb“ 11/ 64-40 L=a.8 (42
E2 DT18L7P=555-500 THRUST CAOLLAR | 352 FRAAL ATAF 2513 1
) H1E03—55E-ﬂﬁﬂ BUSFING, TMTERVEDIATE :EF&“? INAdN 1
24 55-7150240-5P SCREW 1g5/g4-28 L=9 | FlhE3z3* 1cfgh=28 L= 1
Fe B1802=-4£12=-040 DEIYING SHAFT BUSHING ASM_, FRONT L3 FLARN PE 1
2 4 55-8151150=5F ECIEW 15/44-28 L=10,5 | FAzL* g /. b-28 L=10 g 1
a7 H1ﬂﬂ$—552-ﬂhﬁ OTL SEAL SCREW ASM, 3z PIRAZLr 0= 1
28 B1A10~5e2=000 OIL WICK LA D 7T FARIe 3l (1)
2% Es5=079104A~5H THRIIST COLLAR AGM, AR ATALDT 2Z 1
30 S5=R110410=TP SCREW 11/g4-60 L= 3.5 kALt 11 /g6=40 L=3,5 (2}
31 D1830-ccc=DAR HOOK ASM, n? U 1
X 01 |DIBE0=555=DAC HODE A5™, H7 FE 1
33 55=46110560-TF SCPEW 11/66-60 L=5 ESas* SM& , 46=4 L=4.7 £2)
4 BF117F=a12-000 BOBRIHM fivEv sy 1
35 HO1[B1BIT7=04T=040 BOBRIH CASE ASH, L,11/83|BIE3T7-555-FRaa 1
35-11" B1837=-555-BAA=~A |BOBRIN CASE ASH, ATO/BS |fivE* =R 25 1
356-¥ D1837-555~Bo%-4 |BOBBIN CASE SPRING A1/ 83 |[fe by orar)ivz (13
36 |Hof[B1R3IT=012=0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASYE, F R - 1
7 Bp 3 |D1835=555=Roy POSTTICGHING FINGER TANYT F9IL 1
33 | |ss-6111g01p=5P SCREW 11/ 64=4p L= 9.5 ESaL® 11/64-b4p L=9.5 1
Mote {2800 #01 ... For export ¥ HE
7402 ..... Special arder part 4% R SRR AL
#03 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLM-415H-64 M . DLN-415H-5M AL &
DLMN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts far BELT A (202—134)
| Ml M.AYEH.E [mams T




4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
FHEE Y S RIS,

Ref. [MNuote Part No. 'S E. C Amt.
Mo, [0 o8 o Description oW H i 2 I'::E. -
LA L
1 B29N1=415=0410 HEEDLF BAP FRAME ASM, NUT" = Jeptagwy o= 9
? 31131"':'_15_”{“] JAY BOTTOW BLATE GASKET Fae ™ FTr8 sy (13
3 HEFO4=412=000 NEELLE BAR FRAME COMKECTINH BUSHING NUF* = S=tbe=yea 49| 1
| 4 55-8150710=5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 B PARS* 15/44=2R L=7 1
J 5 B2905-415-0C0 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM, ap Puyt{ Tvy 7= 1
: 6 55=6121610=5p SCREW 3/14=28 L=15,5 | E335* 3/16-28 L=15,5 (1)
: 7 BEF135=412=HOD BEARING : Fe=pr=urd Anpymnw 1
B B2R15-415=000 FELT AOPLTTI* L 2Tkt 1
7 SE=A060410=TF SCREW 3/32-54 L= 3 5 E320* Zs32=-54 L=3,5 1
E 10 WP=0250%16=5D WASHER 2,0XGX0 5 E39*n*2 2, 5%&x%0,5 1
T1 BEGOZ=&15=-000 NEELLE BAR FRAME POSITIONTING RLOCK NUES= Smpe=Ges 297 1
12 55=4091010=5p SCREW 9/a4=40 L=10 TARILY Gfpbk=40 L= 2
13 B2904~-415=-000 DRIVING LINK POr43% 1 Jupranys 1
14 o1 B1412=-352=-R00 NEEDLF HAR LIMK PIN NUK*= Uyape- g Z
15 S5=x0 00 0=5p SCREW P/gb=40 Lz 4,0 E33L* 9/g5a=40 L=g 2
16 B2P07=415=0A0 DRIVING CRANKE ASM, PUTT* 1 F=pr=nfr oz 1
17 Eh-ﬁ1iﬂigﬁ-rp (SCREW 3/74=28 L=11,¢ EF2%* 3/14=28 L=11,.5 11
14 B2I0a=4T1e=0010 BUSHING, FRUONT NPy 2 T 1
19 35=R1811g0=5p SCREW 15/44=-2R L=10,5 FARL® 15/44=2R L=10,5 1
20 B2F16=415=N00 SHAP RING NUAZUL* T Rdn 1
21 B2910=415=000 NEEDLF BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT Nnusayse o 1
22 B2911~-415=0A0=A |ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASm NUXZUL* 2 nFe g= 1
23 S5=£121210=5p SCREW IZ/T4=28 L=17 E523% I 1g=28 L=9 11
24 BEF17=615=0A0 TRU'ST COLLAR ASM, ABAboy oE 1
25 S5=Fe60&a10=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=b FAFSY 1 0h=4g L=6& 2}
26 B2909=415=000=4 |BUSHING REAR NURZUDE T Ao 9] 1
27 55=8460610=5p SCREW 1/76=40 L=g FARL® 1/74=40 1
| 28 B2912-412=000 CONNECTING ROD NUAZU pYpe 1
29 SP=07904071=5pP HINGE SCREW D=7 ,94 H=g RELEY DT 0L =4 2
30 H5=-150310=-5p NUT 15/64=28 DURZTYUF 15 /64=28 1
Mote (821701 ... Selecting part AR S




5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE CO
MPO
I - R ABF NENTS

285 28
@..Q
'*@ { “J“JF‘T

EE 27




et |Mote)  Part No. N E. C | Am,
Mo, | e sl i esCription I A Lot # }éé,ﬁi
1 P1517=475=R00 LIFTING LEVER HIKGE PIK FEPHR LA Ry D 1
s B3431=581-000 LIFTTING LEVER GASKET H % U F 1
3 HO1[B1516-415=-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT EEFOR TR U7 1
& BIL12=415=-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EH® PH* 3% - 1
5 BI3416-552-00C0 COMNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ERO Py 3% = Fnmade 2
& RE=0500000-K0 SHAP RING 5 EntaraAn § 2
ri HD1]B3414=-415-0C0-A |LIFTIHG LEVER LINK, RIGHT EnFhr e ariFe 1
] SD=Q720331=5P HIMGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3% ECFFEL D=?.E£"H=3,3 1_
9 B1515%=415=00C0 LIFTING LEWER EfFTe A4S 1
11 $0-0630301=5P HINGE SCREEL D=5.35% H=3 [@eoayr D=4, 35 H=3 1
11 B1530=415-0C0 SPRING [E$Prv 2 vz 1
12 B1531=415=0C0 LSUSPENSTON CEPre43 nexnl 1
13 BE135=4T5=0C0 [ TEHSION FELEASE LINKE, E fRalpd UnF B 1
14 S5-7080510-"F SCREW 1/8=44 L=4.5 TLESFZe 1/R-ab4 L=4,5 2
15 B3q36=415=p¢n TEXSION RELEASE LINK (A) ThEIA UDZ? A 1
14 SD=06,0E31=5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 2.3 gt gniv D=p, 35 H=2.3 1
17 D31 7=41g=8AH TEMSIAK RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM, ThIkd YPaFe 0= 1
13 RE=000000-KD ENAR BING EA* 5140 g 1
19 | RE=0#00000=K0 SHAP RIKG i En® 3440 i
20 WP=0740c1 4=5P WASHER 7_4X11,8X0,q ESHens 3 ?_ax11iﬁxg15 EE
21 n3155—¢?5~afn TEMSINY RELEASC PLATE Th21bAT3 yarl 1
27 RE=0500000-K0 SHAP PING 5 Ent8ban 5 1
23 SD=0440482=-5P HIIIGE SCREN D= 6-35 H= 4.8 L T ﬂ:,f,.35 =4 .8 i
24 B31g5-5cc-B00 TERSINH RELEASE ROD Th2lbA DWhe 1
Zc NE=slpl ?G-EF NUT  3/32-e, DuhzTYr 3732-c4 1
26 WP=03/TOT&-5D WASHEPR 5,7&BXT1 T |EFF¥nTE 3.TRBXT 1
27 D3171-415=B0OH PRESSER SPRINDG TRIWA ER* D 14° 3 1
28 B31g0-555=BA] TEHSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, T2t PTp= P 1
29 D3164-555-R00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Pag-2%I z
30 S5-7110740=TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 D.11/82|55-4110915=5P -
58-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=% (AT FBR2 [T ALY 11/66=40 L= 1
31 $5=-7110740-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 D,11/82|55=4110%15=3F -
55-4110915=5P [SCREW 11/64=40 L=9 A 11782 3823 11764=40 =9 1
1?2 Bz163=555=-800-A |FLEXIRLF TIEE SUPPORT PLATE FLFLI* N RUTIe 1
i3 55=7111120=5P SCREW 11744, =40 L=50,5 D11 /R2|85=4111415=5P —
55=-4111415=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AL 1T /7RZ T2 11 /64=40 =14 2
T4 D3147-555~B00-R |WIRE PRESSER PLATE - Qfp=TNITH 1
15 SS=T110740G=5F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 ThHEFADY 11/84=40 AL=7 o ]
34 B1520=552=000 HAMD LIFTER ATIFTT Lnv - 1
37 55=7120%10~5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 2lcSain 3/16=21 =9 1
38 RO=-0371801=00 RUEBER FING oo 1
39 WP=0740516=5F WASHER 7 ,4X11,8X0,5 ESHvhea  T.eX14,8X0.5 1
40 B1g1H=5B81=-0A0 HAIID LIFTEF CaAl ASM, AUHLPYeRL 22 1
v [Fo1 [B3Eqe=tas=gpp-A |SWIVEL i ] T =T¥ 17 1
42 S0=-0600322=5C0 HIHGE SCREL D=é Hs5,2 SRy D=p H=3% 2 1
53 NE-4620310-5P NUT  3/146=32 aunItue I/16=32 1
b B3445=557-000 CONNECTIHG ROD-, VERTICAL EHeFoe Lydthv - 1
&5 B15)%=227=-000 FRESSFR SPRING REGULATOR AHT FI=TURDe 1
& B1511=555-000 NUT 1/2=2F A9I5a-pYRye UL 1
&7 FQq [Bq5490=-227=-000 PRESSFRE GUIDE EBAR AHT PorAme - 1
4% | H0q |B4505-227-000-A |PRESSER SPRING AT FI-TUN R 1
&9 B1501=127=08 0 PRESSER BAF 9T - 1
50 B1547=415=-0C0 PRESSER BAF GUIDE BRACKET ANIme =3 % 1
51 55=7111410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 D.§1/852]55=4111415=-5P -
55=4111415=5P SCREW 11/64=-60 L=14 ALI1/B821TH 38 11/606=40 L=14 1
52 B15302=541=0040 PRESSEFE BAF BUEHIMG, LOWER ANTi - LRI 1
57 55=8150210-5P SCREW 15/464=-28 L= 1.4 FAzalw 15/64=28 L=3.4 1
54 HQ1 I01524=415=8A0 FRESS5EE FOCT ASM. (A) 01 JI A 1
5% 55=7p%1110=5P SCNEW T/obd=4p L=1.2 ThiE3zie F/64=4n L=10.5 1
56 [H#02 |D1524=415=BhEA PRESSEE FOGT ASM, GvanRtr 7= 1

Mote 282401 .. When thesa parts are to be used for machines of
DLN-8416H.5, please refer to the axclusive parts for
DLN-416H-5 {page 20}

CH02 ..... Special order parts

DLM-416H-6{% /A @ iF. DLN-415H-5 BER5H% &

ML T

4 R B A

L, (200 — 22 )




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
ZUME (1) )




Note (3521801 ..., When these parts re to be usad for machines of

DLM-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 {page 20)

Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used

DLM-416H-5{# FH o, DLN-415H-50 SR8 &
FBEEL T & (200 — )

B #las ) HWMAEMACE, ERih B

Ref, |Mote Part No. ELC, Amt,
No. |i:id & & Description WA | & # E:ﬁ

1 #01(81623-555=000-4 |FTED REGULATOR DIAL A YLEI FETELE -
T=1 | #O7T | 01623 =555=-D A0 STITCH BIAL ASM. ALQLTRTIAFYN™S 22 1
2 FO1|55-6120930=5P SCREW T/145=29 L=% b.O&/A3]|ES23™ 3716-28 L=9 -
2-1 55=-6121050-5p SCREW 3714-28 L= 9.5 ALOGFEZIES2L™ 3F16=28 L=9.5 1
3 B1634=555-000=8 [STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW X9y FI-pRIm 1
& RO=-0T7T42407=00 RUBZER RING oY= 1
5 k2 es1820-161-000 FEED REGULATOR Y FaA-pUGRS 1
b ¥azlelad2=555=-000 HINSE PIN #2Y FI=LUF A rpLm9 1
7 55=3151230-5p SCREW  15/6&=2% L=12 FAES™ 15F64-28 L=12 1
& #Q2|81625-450-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 170 FZ=1% gWE* 1
o RO2 | B1&26=-450-000 FEED REGULATOR CONWECTING BOD PIN #7q FI=rY pURTETL 1
10 S5=7110720=-5p SCREW T1/64=40 L=7 JREZ2L™ 1V 764=40 L=Y 1
11 * S5=8110510-5% S5CREW  11/84=40 L=5h D.IV/RE|S55=B8110410=-TP -
* 55=RB110410=TF SCREW 11/7846=540 L= 3.5 ALT1SET bAXS™ 11 F64=40C L=3.5 1
1?2 #02|31628-555=-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EUN®*Y B Ry L9 1
13 2l ss=-v¥110%10=5p STREW FREIAE™ 11/ 64=-40 L=R_S 1
14 202 | D1621-415-D0L~-A |REVERSE CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 2o Fa-nY Lp=yne 1
15 S5=7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 4.5 FRES2T* ZF14-32 L=4.5 2
16 TA=1750502=R0 RUZIER PLUG F FI®EFU)® 7,.5%5 i
17 #02 ([ D1429-415=-D0L REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRANME AANFI-pY AT 1
18 #02|01622-415-p0L aLock FOYFI=pY 27 1
1% #02(55=-7111410-TP SCREW 11/764-40 L=14 FLES23™ 1174846-40 L=14 2
20 RO=-0&91801-00 RUBIER RING 07" 1
21 21612-161-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONMNECTING ROD ATAT A20gup™ 1
22 B14636=-5B1-800 MEEDLE BEARING B o=F%IL ARPNLI™ 3 1
23 E1484=555=-000 REVERSE FEED CQONTROL LEVER AP L™= 1
24 55-2660970=-5P SCREW 1/46-40 L=p.5 FAzu™ 1/76-40 L=8.5 1
23 S5-H&A0B10-TP S5CREW  1/4=40 L=3 FAZS™ 1f4=40 L=8 1
26 WI=1052010-kP WAVED WASHEZ 10.5X%X14.5x0.3 tIn* a9 n=210,5%14.5X0.3 1
27 #02 [B1630=-450-0010 RICXET ARM CONMNECTING ROD A9 Fa-py pYR* 1
28 202 [sp-C500401-=5P HINGE SCREW 0= 3 H= & I35 D=5 H=4& 1
£e A2 tWI-0541510=-KP WAVED WAaSHER S.&X9.0Xx0.% TZR® AR A% S_4BYK0L3 1
30 #02 [N5-8120310-5° NUT 3716-29% aYwnaTir If16=25 1
31 91613=-555=CC0 CONNECTING ROD A1 29 LayUnz 1
32 91£33=555=-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN ATHT2I0 p%E*ce s 1
33 $5-T111260-5° SCREW 11/64=4D L=12 INETAL* 11/64=40 L=12 1
3L ¥02 [81814=555=-000 FSED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 7 F3-pY J9IGGULT i
35 ROZ2 (3161 7=555=C00 FEE> DRIVING ROCKER I FI-puULR 1
L1 EQZ |55=8420610=-5P SCRzZW  3/16-32 L=& BL20% Tr18=32 =4 z
37 #02 [B1615=555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN Iy FI-0 JRFSELT bR 1
318 B1618=-161-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE PIN 00 FI-0Y oyLoEes 1
zq SE5=7151120=5P SCREW  15F64=2% L=11 FheShen™ 15f66=-28 L=11 1
L0 B1819=556=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN TN FE-RWULT AFICE o 1
41 $5=7111120=5pP SCREW 11F64=-470 L=1D.5 . FUCF2E™ 11/744-40 L=10.5 1
42 F1644-555=000 TEHSION SPRING | Eunty p*2 1
43 B1634=-555=000 SUSPENSION SRACKET C.0R/R2(815632-555=-007 1
L4 $5=-7111120=-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TEFE™ 11/646-40 L=10.5 1



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
YRR (2)




Ref, |Mote Part No. ELC, Amt,
Neo. |iFid mr Description 2 AR = % gz;i
1 01| 2160%=415=397 FEED D073 b TN 1
2 402 |B1809=415-201 FEED2 803 (3) AN = 1
3 YOS | p1609-615-204 FEED DCS A Tupm p 1
I=1 | #04 | 21409-415-E07 FEEY D03 A 107392 27y € 1
i $5=40R0&20-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6 AR 1/R-L4 L=§ 2
5 p1&602-555=-ECD FEED AAR ASM. T YERY EE-U LT . -
] 35=8620R10=-TF STREW  3FA15-37 =& D.OSSREFA2L™ TF18-357 L=& =
5=1 p1602-555-DA0=A |FSED 3IAR ASHY. AR a2y any oS 1
7 I1AJE-012=000=8 |FZED AT SYAFT b,O&I33[F2YS™Ty=5 =
7=1 01606=-555=-D00-4 |FEED 3IAR SHAFT ALOGSES ATy Fuyyng 1
B RE=-Q500D711-Kk® SHAZ RING 5 B.OLIBIfURRSRAT 5 -
B=1 S5-40R0810=-5F SCRCW 9FA4=40 L= 7.5 A.DAFRTETasn" Rfe4=67 L=T7.5 F
9 21603=-T55=-0A" FEED ROCKER ASHM. BLOGS2S a2y g AF™ o= -
11 55=F¥111310=1" S5CREW 11/7484=40 L=12.53 PL.O4GF23{FRES2S™ 11/46-40 L1749 -
10=1 314603=555=040 FSED SO0CKER ASM, ALDLFEI |22y R T 22 1
10=2 E5=F121410-Tp S5CozW Ef145=28 L=14 ALOLFER|ZNCTRE™ FF14=2R L=14 (12
10-1 WP=D4B0B56=5P WASHER 4. 83 4XI.8 ALO&/BI|EST "3 4_8X2_4X0.H {1}
11 Ca=3030000-03 QIL WICY YR FE) -
17-1 Ca=-2520000-00 OIL WICK GTYEH PR 0.3
12 31609-155-000 DIL WICK HOLDER D.OLFS3{XININTIT™ 10T -
12-1 A1609=-555=000 BIL WIEK HOLBER ALDEFIT[2299% 1957 1395241 1
13 E5=4080410=52 SCREW 1F9-44 L=4 C.OGFARI|ES2L™ 1/8=44 =g -
13-1 E5=4090415-5P SIREZW HFfas-40 L=& A.dar 831 an™ Qfa6=4D L=4 1
14 31601-552-007 FZED ROCK SHAFT D.OGSEI (AT 2 5ma -
14=1 514071-555-000 FSEN ROCKER SHAFT YR RS EF LT ]
1% Ca=3030000=-00 JIL WICY _ C.O0LSRT 23 -
16 31404=155=-000 FEED FOCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT R 0423 |aayann 150 -
16-1 21405-555-000 AUSHING, FRONT ' AR ODLFRT [xomuwd 21450 2
17 55~-8150510~-T* SCRZW 15/754=23 L= 4.7 PARIY 1SS RL-28 =47 1
18 55=-5151230=-50 SCREW 13/64=23 | =12 FAXZ 15/66-20 Q=12 1
79 S1704-155-0A0 DIIVING SHAFT CRANK 05M., FRONT D.O&G/FES [S%2-5™ ADNF977 O2 -
20 55=7111120-5P SCAEW  11/F64-60 L=10.5 FETIz™ 11/64=-40 L=10.5 €13
20=1 B1704-555-04a" FSZD R0CKER SMAFT CRAMK ASW, A D47FA3 [Lnasswany 397535 1
20-=72 AC=1381001=xP RETAINING RING AL O8LET [en=apran 2
21 CA=2020000=-04 ATL WICK P e -
27 31435=552=007 OIL WICY HWOLBER B.O&FSE [42g5%s 250101 -
23 S5-r110540-5° SCREZW 117/66G-40 L=3 B.OAFRT|FNES#2™ 11/64-40 L= 5 -
&b S5=T110710=57 SCREW  11/E&4=40 L=V B DL ITLCREL 11 FEL=-ET) L=7 5
25 Ca=303000C=00 DIL WICK .o FrES 130 -
25=1 Co=-2020000-00 OIL WICK LT Y LR P 0.9
dh=23 | * Ca=3300000=00 BIL WICK ALOEFES |20y n.1
2h B1T01=-555=-000 FSED BRIVING SHAFT b, OGF RS |y g=0% xgiyws =
25=1 B1701-555-C0-A |FSED DRIVING SHAFT 'WLTYERY FAECEAE PR 1
27 E1607=4612=040 FEED BOCKER LHAFT CIANK ATHT 2345~ g% 1
2R 25=8121610-18 ECREW 3/16=25 =15.5 E3ai™ RfTA=23 L=135.5 11
2 Sp-1020701-5¢0 HINGE SEREW  B5=10.2 H=T ORI =132 H=T 1
30 MS-6580410=-5P NUT 3/72=-23 QWRTTHE i32=-22 1
31 CE=1471214=-54d TYRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.77 w=12 AFARDT D=14.72 W=12 o= 2
L) SE=Rhal410=TH FLREW  T/4=-40 L=n Fd2a™ TF4—40 L=4& £ L)
i3 21702=-155-000 BEUSHING, REAR oYL T A5 2
X4 35=81505%10-Te SCREW 13/64=-29 Le &.7 BAXI™ JEF8L-79 L=4_7 1
35 EE=E150510=TR SCREW 15/54=285% L= 4.7 FAZL™ 15764=-28 L=4.7 1
34 F1703=155=-340 FZED DRIVING SAAFT CIANK &5M,, ASAR D .0Lf8T [am3=9% pagasFs o= =
37 55=6121610-5P SCREW 3F14-28 L=15.5 E33au™ 3/14-23 L=15.5 {12
37-1 31 /U3=-555-047 REAR CRAMNK ASH, [IYEE ) PR AR LG AN 1
34 Sp-1020701=-5P HIMGE SCREW 0D=10.2 H=7 A% b=10,2 H=T 1
39 NS=45804710=5F NUT 3f52=¢249 DURDTYUE QS T2=213 1
40 21708=-555-000=8 |[CONNECTING ROD Mg AGigURY 1
Note (A2 1401 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLN-415H-548 i @ . DLN-315H-5% 1 5 %

#04 ...

DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-41E6H-5 [page 20 _

Special order parts {for light material $1.6)

Special order parts {rneedle hole §1,2)

Special order part

FTEL T (a0, (20 =—32)

FRE SRS S16)
R BRS8N $1.2)
RIS AR SR




8. THREAD TRIMMER CCIMPDNENTS
) Y BB

©
()
()
Z
©
C
@)
£
8
')
Y—
o
>
—
)
—

S




&1 D2412-555=-g00=-4

THRZAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE B

Tk PupsIny

Note (2521401 ..... When these parts are to be used far machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLMN-415H-5 (page 20)
Hoz Cnacial rrder narte

Ref. |Note Part No, _ EC. Amt,
No. | =1 & Drescription wEEH ti1 A R-”" C
1 D2L22-555-800 GROOVE COVER AMYpRIY™ 28 1
2 02411-555-5800 JFORKED 3ASE FCR KMIFE AR 3333 1
I * Sp-D4aCT02-5P HINGE SCREW D24.& H=7 .10 B4 5D=-0450F02-TP -
w Sp=04&60F702-TP HINGE SCREW D=&.6 H=T AL1D/784 3% 33™ D=4 6 H=T 1
& RO D2a02=415=-RA" MOVEING XKNIFE ASM. P*=p3 2% 1
5 S0=-0500095=TH HIMNSE SCREW D= 5 H= 0,.F5 AMLFH™ D=5 H=0.85 1
f b2406-555=800 COUNTER KNIFE 171 AR 1
7 $5-4030820=-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 AL 1/8=54 L=& 2
B 01| D2&05-555-B00-E |THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR AFFuTA il
] #01|55=-2040210=-50 SCREW 3/312-54 L=2.3 TUTFRI™ J432-98 L=2.3 1
10 bZ401=555=R¢CD KENIFE MOUNTING SASE ASM, AL Rut4yamg 9= 1
11 # §5=F111120-5P SCREW  11/764-40 L=10.9 0.O7/23[55-4111015=5P -
* 55=4111015=5p SCREW 11/7464-40 L=10 A.O7/83[Tnmas™ 11/64=-460 L=1D 1
12 * 02426-555-P00-A |[KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT D.IZ/B2 AR Hpm=pmg -
12=1 | « D2L2E-555-000 KNIFE DARIVING SHAFT A12JE2 229 p 5% g i
13 $5=71107&40-TP SCREW 11/7464-&0 L=T INET2E™ 11/84=-40 L=7 1
14 D24246-555-200-A |2IL S$POMGE AXL HpM=mD ELEIP L5 1
15 B2407=555=-20D0 PIN FOR KMIFE FORKED BASE AL 78933te; 1
16 B2408=-555=CAC THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASHM, h¥fbadr Pz 1
17 b2420=-555-E00 MOUNTING SRACKET D.12/82 | nITEAYg 25 . -
17=1 D2420-555-000 MOUNTING BRACKET A 12/ B2 nITFAHT R UaaTR 1
18 55-46090510~-5p SCREW  F/p4=4C L=% ES3L™ Q/7846=40 L =5 ¢
19 S0-0641451=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5,35 =146 A%o22% b=4,35 H=14.5 1
20 P241%-555-E00 TAKE=UUP THREAD PICKER LINK BL12522(A3T AT U7 -
20-1 P2419-555=000 TAKE=UP THREAD PICKER LINEK AL12782 (A3 7 1
21 50-0600401-T¢# HIKNSE SCREW D= & M= & FHL 3™ D=6 Hz4 1
22 Sp=-060C452-Tr HINGE SCREW D= % = & S%L3L™ D=p H=4& 1
23 N5=6620310-5P NUT  3f14=32 oYnotur 3/146=32 1
24 D2416=-555=BA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEIVESR ASHM, DL12F82|Tr3ys5n o= o -
25 55=7090910=5p SCREW 9F64=40 L= #.5 FLEFTAL™ Ffpb=40 L=5_5 1
25=1 D2&T16=555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ha12/82| TR3UDFRTUI"S O 1
2 & £2631-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT TREYRT> L7 o 1
27 D2429=555=00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM LT Z 1
23 S5=-4660710-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 ESxu™ 1/4=40 L= 2
29 C$5=379101A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=7.94 Ww=1[ ASAF2T DET.04 =10 71 1
30 §5=6110420-TR SCREW 11/54-40 L=4.9 TIILM 11/464-40 0=4.8 (2)
31 D2&L&1=-555=-000 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK TREYRTF* oo . 1
32 SD-0790432-50 HINGE SCREW D=7.F4 Hz4, 1 e P - 1
33 N5=-4150310-5P NUT 15/&4-25 SUNTTIF 157 64— 28 1
14 D2415=-555=R5] CAM ROLLER SHAFT SRACKET ASM, nLO=3=L%fasw 02 1
35 58-7151210-5¢ SCREW 153/64=28 L=12 SEFIEM 15/84-28 L=12 (1)
16 b2&30=-555-800 SNA® RING NLO=3 %2 CHuI%c £1)
37 RE-0630000-K0 SNAP RING 5 ER%SFAT 6 2 1
38 B2418-555=-BAD THRUST CALLAR ASM, hlo=3=3%2 A5Ak9T 7= 1
319 SE-E460R1C-TP SCREW 1/6=4C L=5 FA23™ T/4=-40 L=F (1)
&0 bR&23-555-300 SPRING AFARRS"9 3a"2 1
§1 b24463-555-801 LINY QRIVING MAGNET IINRYE Yoo 1
452 RE-1200000-k0 SNAP RING 12 EPRARAN 12 1
£3 BZ4LE=-555-200 RUBZER PLUNGER Pl e L Lt 1
iy & BE2460-505-000 SALENDID DCYLsfE" 1
45 55-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 IMEF2Z™ 15/66=28 L=12 3
Lh D2b4a&=555=000 LINKE BRIVING MAGNET PIN TIRYE e 1
L7 RE=Q400000-K0 SHAP RING 4 ER“a3pin 4 2
A P3169=-555=aC0 WIRE DRIVING LEVER DTp= FE®—LN™= 1
&9 Sb-D&30275=50 HINGE S5CREW D= 5,35 W= 2.7 INL2E™ D=6.35 H=2.T 2
50 NS=-6620310-5P NUT  3/16-32 DYRPEYE 31632 1
51 D24565=555=-600=-2 [LEVER DRIVING MAGNET D.OLSEI[FO%a0F AFe -
51-1 D2&E5=-555=000 LEVER DRIWING MAGMET B, OGIBI 3o paT™ 1
52 S5-711071G- 5¢ SCREW 11/64-47 L=7 FRESRE™ 11/44-40 L=7 1
53 M5-611C310-5P NUT 11/44=40 awh2 i 11/44-40 1
54 BI1F0-555=800 WIRE DRIIVWIMNG LEVER PIN ULP= Sp*—L"= t*5 1
55 S0-0951%05-5P HIMGE SCREW D=9,53 H=1% FRy2y* D=G,53 H=19 1
56 B2444=555-500 PIN FORZULAFN 5 1
57 E53=9151740-CpP SCREW 15f64=23% L=17 DUBPE*NE 15/66=28 L=17 1
58 M5=-6150310=-5pP MUT 15/464=-28 oUnatYr 15/64=258 1
59 MS-465680410=-5pP NUT  9/432=21 aYnZTYr 9r32-23 2
&0 WI=0R50302-kD WAWED WASHER S.5X13x0.3 D.OBSB2 [FEN™39%n™ 2 A,.5X12.5%0.73 =
1
i

DLMN-415H-68 H o fE, DLM-415H-58 65 &
FEM LT A (20—25)

[T ST e S e ]

b2 55-6153040~5P SCREW 15/4&=22 L=30 ESaa™ 15/84=28 L=30

&3 S5-8660610-5P SCREW 1/4=47 L=5 FAZL™ 1/4=4D0 1
& & BP2&E23I=-555=-000 5PRING Rif b=y #5032 1
bh=1 | D2614=555=DA0 FORKED RRACKET ASM, A.12782 | NLD=-33%2 7939 9= 1
65 - B2414=-555=-8a0 FORKED SRACKET AsM, D.12/782 [NLg=5=3%7 7925 o= -
66 585=-266097D=-502 SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8.5 FAAS™ 17&6=40 L=8H.5% {1}
&7 D24ZS=555-E00 SLIODE SHAFT ASApmLmy 1
LY DR&LET=415=-200 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD oM q=pm p\* 40 1
69 51630-415-800 CORD HOLDER ¥nbao) IO J=pmxny - 1
70 #02 [J1043-D00-000 WRENCH kR4 3= Zpes 1
71 RO2 ID2407=-615-007 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER AT ERL TS 1




9. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUN KING CORD COMPONENTS
E—g—7F—1)— - hfEad— ik

e (.0
ik

15

/- - |18
hﬁ
[ i | 1l
- |
o i (2
- ., l
. H"'-, Py ==
[ ]_%EG
.1 d i 1 E:]
o O
; T =
s b
.:-.I ':::l
.II.__._; ‘ = [:' =
i H)
i e 1 -
Ref. |Note Part No, [Jescription E. C. ' i J'E"r_[ml.
No. il W ERHY e
RS
1 MTS-200850A0 HMOTA8 PULLEY A3M, P.C.C0. &% F-pPe =i o [0 A% W2 1
2 MTS-BOLDTO0AD MOTOHR PULLEY ASM, P.C.Db. 71 F=272%-9 2_C.0b ¥FO PE 1
3 MTS=PO0T50A0 MaTOR PULLEY A5SH. P.C.B. T3 Togde i p_C. Db T3 2= 1
4 MTS=PO0E0OAD MATODE PULLEY asw, P.C.B. B T-37%-q & _¢_p =0 9Z 1
5 MTS=PO0RSCAD MATO8 PULLEY a58M. 20, 67H? F-230=0 =_ 0.0 55 2: 1
& MIS-POOS00AD [MOTOR PULLEY ASM. °.C.D. 9D i £-373°-4 P.C.D 90 22 1
7 MTS=POOSSOALC MATOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 93 j .37 -y p.C.D 95 %% 1
B MTS=-PO120040 MOTOR PULLEY 43M. %5, SOHZ f=a2% =y o C.0 100 22 1
=] MTS=-P0100/0 MOTOR PFULLEY A3M, P.CoBo 112 -Gt =y poC.n 110 2E 1
10 MTS=POT150A0 MIAITOR PULLEY A5SM. P.CLl. 115 E—g70=0 p.C.3 115 7E 1
11 MTS=PO1200R0 MATAR PULLEY ASM, P.C.h. 1240 E_g70 -y poC.h 120 FE 1
12 . MTE-POOCIOCC MATOR PULLEY TNSTALLING NUT D.O4FEG[E-5 -4 TYt -
1% & RC=-&800002=KP RETAINLING RIMG DO/ B& | CR™FFATD =
14 * 55=8150710=5P SOHEW Tafga=2% L=7F D.O&FBL|FAZE™ 15/64=2F L=V =
14=-1] = Ws=10025&0-k8 SPRING WASHER TOXTExZ.5 ALOG/BGlN™amER: 10XT17X2.S (1
T4=7| = NM=&550815=-5F HUT i, OEFBE]A=FLT N (13
15 REJIT-505=-080 GROUND WIRE ASM, F=A0=k4" 2= 1
16 MP440-110-0010 12=PCLE PLUS TAoLIsE 128 1
17 Ead43-555-B00 PIM TERMINAL, MS&LE E2s 2=ITI %A ¥
18 M9s37=110=-000 12=poLE PLUG COVER IT It~ 122 1
19 Bp2l J10a5-000=-040 GEAR PULLER ASM. (kKe-40) L, DEFRLITT=1AF JZ 1
ER 1] #n2| J1045-000=-004 AP B DEJREIFF =1 FEULTDUIT (e
Mate [:FI2) #4072 ..... Special order part FRE T




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥amea

el T1T™
1k M
i T et

Ref. |Note Part Na. Description E. C. £ i Amt
No. |i3e 2 % T i Re.
By
1 EXS3I9-415-000 OIL RETURN PIPE A2U1= Lg% N*137° 1
2 B35Z6=415-C00 HOLDE® - noYil= NEAIT 40z 1
3 £5=-7110710-5P SCREW  11/66=-40 L=7 B.11/482|55-4110715-5P =
55=4110715-5P SCREW 11/64=60 L=7 AL11/82 (33 11/64=40 L=7 1
& 33529-226=-0010 OIL FELT PRESSER nzwa= JrTibbaYr 1
5 B3537=415=-CAC QIL RETURN FELT ASHM. nzni= 21k 22 1
& BP=3000000-C3 VINYL TUSE, WHITE 5=1% [kl | UL e L 1
7 BE3L04=122-CC0 SPRING ) 1
& $5-7110710=5F SCREW 11/64=647 L=7 B.11/22|55-4110715=-5P -
55=4110715=5P SCREW 11784=40 L=7 AL11782|raes™ 11/764-40 L=7 1
9 BE3S524=552=00C0 PLUMNGER THRUST PLATE 7S5 h= FtrnTon 1
10 B121&4-C33=000 PLUYGER SPRIMG 7T 3L r= AHIf™2 1
11 E3S34=155=-000 PLUMNGER pLESLT B 1
12 EIS30=555=000 OIL S5IGHT WINDOW FANRZLw ]
13 20=19524071-0C0 HUBRER RIMG QeI 1
14 SE=-1110402-m2 CONMECTING SCREW Fl-7nLnyeaym 1
15 F3513=415-0C0-4 [MAIN SHAFT OIL TU®RE MRLRD £1-2)10 {70 1
16 £3521-555=-p00 OIL TUBE nNIEI=1/\% {7° 1
17 QXATA=-372=000 SERING "3 q
13 83514=-41¢2~-000 CIL ADJUSTING SCRFW LALRIICAPN INS-Fo-hTRIW T
19 B3501=-555=0A0 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP ASM. $1-1 2P }%8S 2% 1
20 BIS0E=555=-000 OIL PUMP IMSTALLING SASE $I-1TR%%I° pYYYTI 11
21 93505-555-000 RUBIER JOINT e EALE-L S ERTILE o LENUVE LY (11
22 83506-555-0C0 AUB3IER JOINT HEESEDTILE trLa E (1}
23 B3501=555-000 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP $1-14%7%94 €11
&b Bisly=555=-000 0IL PUMP IMBELLER Ners s SR
25 B3508=555-000 QIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER AFL Al oL E L {3
26 SM=4031001-5C SCREW MEIXO0,.5 L=1C ™ J3x™ MING.5 L=10 (%)
27 WT-0320002=-K7 WASHE® NYEImT=3 M3 (3)
28 NE=46030000=-0E NUT M3IXD.5 oURTEYr WM3IX0,.5 182 3
2% B3502-555=-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER $1=18"57"723 {1}
30 SE-&30T031-5R SCREW EG TR SRS Ix10 (5}
i1 B350&4=555=000 FILTER 2TILE= £13
I * 55=6120930=58 SCREW 416=-28% L=% D.11/R82]55-4120215=5m =
* S5=4120915-5P SCREW 12/84=23 L=9 ALTT14R2(Inan™ TF14=28 L=9 1



11.

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B Ehadiz 4 A1




Ref, |MNote Part Mo. EC. Ame.
Mo, |HERC it i Description WA = ¥, i?%
1 HW=5000700=00 2=CJIRE CAATYRE CORD 2L Er?"FLp3-p™ 1
] 33538=-T17-Cad CORD HOLODER T RTo. B 7
3 D1627-5355-F00=A | REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING 2ASE FAPOR2) SW ORNuLgsnT 1
A 55=7110740-TP SCREW 11/484-40 L=7 FLESF2S® 110846 =40 L=F 2
5 BI5IE=112=C00 CARD HOLGER fHThta% 1
& §5=T110410=-%p SCREW  11/84=40 L& FREFRI™ 11/84=-40 L= 4 1
7 #01| D9204=555-C00 MICROSWITCH Q.14 120 24%9F D.14 1
[ B2 bR20&6=555-E0q MICPOSWITCH 154 A0 ATYF 154 1
9 PE205=555-20CN MICROSKITCH COVER TIT0AIUF NN™= 1
10 BIZPI=555-00 MICROSWITLCH SET PLATE TI70 ATUF PAAT 1
11 SM=4033001=5¢C SCREW M3 L=3( TAR3xLn WMIX0.5 L=3D z
12 WP-03%20501-5¢C WASHER L _2K7PXC.5 E3P™h™3 JF.2%7X0.5 2
13 W$-0Z10702=-K5 SPRING WASHER n*avnr 3,945,940, 7 2
14 b1&28=555=-504 SHAFT ATUFLNS = pywirswy 1
15 01635-555-R00 SWITCH LEVER S$PRING EPOX2U ALYFLNY =112 1
14 55=T111410=-5P SCREW  11/84=-40 L=14 INEFau* 11/64=40 L=14 1
17 RE=000000-KQ SHAT RING 5 EETSRAT &5 1
18 P1625=415-RA0 REVERSE FZED SWITCH LEVER A&A5M, FRPIXDY A UFLIN - 1
19 22612=-047=-C00 SPRING YPENL PLILeT FEReLAM: 1
20 B1613=555=-200 FEED REGULATOR 321 Fo=twang 1
21 * §5=311C510=52 SCREW  11/&6-40 L=5§ D.11/23] 55=8110420-TP -
® A5=811C0620=Tp SCREW 171784=40 L=4&_9 ALTT/23| ES%0™ 11/E84=60 L=4,. B 1

2e E5-3110410=-TP SCREW 11/48&4=40 L= 3I_F§ Fdzz™ §1764=-40 L=3.5 1
2z B1633=555=-200=8 | CONNECTING 900 PIN 7] F2=fwe QUpnEe 1
24 B161%=555-pC0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING RID 174 F3-pY oWk _ 1
Z5 WP=0hKST056-5D WASHER &_5%171%1 CIT™s*2 6.5%X11%1 1
2h Ki=8560L20=50 NUT 1/4=470 O¥aaTNUE 1F4=4C i
27 b1&23=555=207 HINSE PIN A2 FE=puanT A7 1
7 P1624=450=-D00 TANSION SPRINSG F29F3-r% OVE* B*=2 1
29 P1622-555-840 CAONTROIL LEVER CRAKK 4sM, F2HFe oz 1
30 5§-7121410-5°F SCREW  3/16-28% L=1g FLEFFL™ T/16-28 L=14 1
i1 B142T=555=000-A& |LEVER SYAFT F2pFA=20 LA-L®7 1
32 FTE145=-555=-200 FEED JRIVWINGS RAOCKER FURIAT FE-pUGLS 1
33 55=-311C%10-TP SCREW 11/44=47 L= 5.0 PAdzi™ 11 /E4=6CoL=5 1
14 | S5=F&621040-5P SCREW  3/14-32 L= 9.5 TRETFEY FF14=32 L=9.5 1
35 {01617=-555-801 FEED MaIVING ROCKER ARM FHP2T FI=pY DRFIFYLD 1
36 P1615=555=E00 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM PIN A5 FI-pW FIFSCNLIEC L 1
T p1613=-555-ag0 REVEIRSE FEEZH C[QONNFCTING ELALCK FROpSA0] LuTUAny 1
38 S5-B66097G-T2 SCREW 1/74=40 L= %.5 FAZU™ 1/74=-40 L=ER.S 1
i9 D161&=555=-800 PLUNGER CONMECTING AQW RO G OGN AT 1
40 p1£12=-555=-8C1 REVERSE FEED SHAFT FHrQ aqLuwn . 1
&1 E14620-555=-2C0 CONKECTING PIN A FAY QPBLMpa ERERS g 1
4e RE=-030003C=-k0 SNAP RING 3 ENALAT % 2
W% B1611=555=-E00 REVERSE FEED OAGE EU RS AT R g 1
b G 55-8152&440=-5P SCREW T5784=258 L=23%_3 E52™ 153784=258 L=723%.5 1
45 S0=07%1331=5%p HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=13_1 AL ALY =736 H=1%.3 1
L4 §5=H1516L40-5P SCREW  153/&46=-28 L=14 E33%™ 15/784=-28 L=14 1
&7 FOX| D1E32=555=P00 REIWEIRSE FEEN STOPPER f=dapa- fEgraasse 1
0“8 #03[55-6111010=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 E533"™ 11/764-4C L=9,.5 1
49 P14630=585=200 COHRD HOLDER ¥RTrORPY FARI-PY XMz 1
0 |ss=6111110=-5P SCREW 11/464=40 L=11.2 ESau™ 11764=4C L=11 1
51 fD&T17=-415=-EAD REVERSE FEED WAGNET agw, FhPIATY FoRAUL 9E 1
53 S5=7T151210=-5p SCREW  13/7&44=-24 L=12 TILoFxE 15/846=28 L=12 2
53 B1621<555=F0D CONMECTING PIN B ERRTHTY JTSLLMp=mTRLELE 1
54 | JRE-03D0GDC-KO SNAD RING 3 ER5F47 3 1
55 RE=T12C0C0O0=K1 SNAZ RING 17 . ERSRAN 17 1
5 * WF=1702800-50 WASHER 17X30K2.4 D.LEBARI | WP=1802816-51 -
* WP=18026&14-57 WOSHER T148X74X7.6 A.DEZB3|Cudwnn: 1

&7 Pe4b6BE-555-800 RUS2FR PLUNGER A BRI T L 1
55 SE=31507V4C-TP SCREW 15/ 84=28 L=7_7 FPAZL™ J5/£L=22 L=T 1

Note { 352 1#01 ... Special order part
F#02 ..... For domestie use

#03 ... For JE, J&

i R E AR A
L

JE . JAH



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

mid - B b BAR

Ref., |Maole Part Mo _ E C Amt,
Wo. |l b # Description A s v Efﬁr;l.
; _ wh 1L
1 DE217=555=EDOQ 01L RESFEVOIR ASH, P7eSae Y 2% 1
2 0B217=555-EBD 1L RESERMOIR ASH. FoeSgegy oz (11
3 DR2Z27-gng=ECD FELT CLSHIOM [l e L (4}
& ER217=-552=00G0 OIL RESFRVOIR PG4 (13
5 BRZ1E=552~0C0 GASKET FIRSAR R NI VFY (1)
& §5=7701010=5P SCREW S/16=24 L=10 FWESHH* S5/16=-24 L=10 (2)
7 RO~0pal9u1=-00 BURBER FIMEG Dy (2D
) E347U-gc2-0A0=A |[KMEF PRESS ROD ASH, 0,04/83 [ct*PF 3277 52 -
g=-1 BL420-555=0A0 KMEE PRESS ROD ASH, A.0g/53 (LY PR320 DT P2 {12
) B34P0U=-552=000 KNEE PEFSS ROD 0.0g/83 [E9*PF 3202 -
g=1 B3420=-555=000 KNEE PRFSS ROD I, 06783 [E¥*PFI0LD (17
10 B3427=1c2=-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MDUNTING ERACKET ER*pPT STLwD pUTISOTe (13
11 S5-5151540~5R SCREW 15/g4=28 L=12 D.0g/8% [DUDZH*lF 15/46=28 L=15 =
12 MG=5150430-5R HUT 15/ g4=-28 OD.0g/83 |[0UnZTYE 15/44=C58 -
13 B3ag6-55-0C0 THRUST RING EH* P 3332 RBALOY (1)
14 B3425-5352-000 KMEE PRFSS ROD LIFTING LEVER s /83 |ETePr ATTLOTY B -
14=1 BE425=555-000 COKNECTING wOD, VERTICAL LOa /B3 ETRPre ATTFRITH {17
1g B3424-552=000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER e /83 JEThPys RITL9TY A -
14 55=G151ce0-5R |STREW  15/g44-28 L=12 D .0n/ /83 [DUnem® kbt 15/44=-28 L=1d -
14=1 £5=9151410-5R SCREW 15/p4=28 L=1g 8 0 83 [OURIE b 15/ 44=28 €13
17 55=R152050=5R SCREW 15/44=-28 L=19.5 pARE* 15/g54=28 L=19,5 €93
18 55=8153010-5R SCREW 15/54-28 L=30 rARut 15/44=28 L=30 €13
149 HE=61530430=5R NUT 15/64=28 guRSTYE 15764=28 {27
20 B3429=552-000=h |[SPRING D.0&/83 |EM Py NIFLIF 12 -
20=1 BI429-555=000 SPRING A Da/B3 |EWYPET ATTIOFANNC R i1}
&1 $5=9182010=-5H SCREW 9/32-20 1L=20 Quham* bk 9/32=20 L=20 (2}
22 HO1 |B3421-555=0010 ENMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [oh AL Al 5 Al 1
23 HOZ |GAK=02025000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD J*LYE EMP R RLNY - 1
2k BEZ2a=125=000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET e B 1
2g B3419=ce?2=0A0=-A |KNEF LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM., EqepF AFL S 7T 1
24 BI419=122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Ea*7¥ ¥+ 2 (11}
27 BILI0=552=-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, E4*PFLR FE 013
28 B3431-552=000=A KNMEF PRESS PLATE COVER CY*FFAR Qn= = €1}
29 55-9661720=CF SCREW 1/4=-40 L=10,5 IDunzn*he 1/4=40 L=10.5 €13
Mote | }EEE-] Ho1 ..., . Standard part, ,;ﬁglﬁ&

#ﬂ?-nn_FnrJE

JEFRS




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-415H-5
DLN-415H- S#H AR &

* Al parts not mentioned above are same as those of DLN-4715-5.

LA G, DLN-415-5& 1§ T+

Ref. |Note FPart No. Deseription E. C. i i J'HLmL

-k Ci L g &q.

Nﬂl, H."I_, (1] r ?:AL l H ﬁﬁl:lll._
1 B110%9-415=-HIB THRAAT PLATE (H) TUEE T 1
P bT&0%-415-E0H FEED DOa - - FOU LHE] - T
3 B1524=041=-Ea0 PRESSER FOOT (E) ASM, t4r C O (PYELD 1
& £31| B1524=041-EED PRESSER FOOT ASW. thy 2= (NUR™=pmhe) 1
5 81124-553-C00 FRAME THREAD GUIZE (a) P-4 TRPuTT & 1
& E3114=232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.? fREFI=3 Nm2 1
T MeeE=-10082200 MEERLE 23X71 w22 fY paxl #27 =
] P1L01-415-F0H NWEEDLE =AR (H} ANR%S (HY |
G E1505=-552-000-A |PRESSER SPRING A1 FI-pUN™ 2 1
10 51623=-555-HAT—-A |[STITCH BIAL ARNSF H 72 1
11 L5=-56121050=-58P SCREW If16-28 L= 7.5 E3ax™ FA16=0F L=%.5 1
12 B1610=-555-HOD=-A |FcED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM E AT ISR o T 1
1% B1418=415=-HON NEEDLE SAR THREAD GUIDE nYK™= AFnT 1
& B3L1E6=550=000 SWIVEL ) TIF =5~ L7 1
15 B1830-415=RAM SERING HOOE ASM. £1-1 k7 2% 1
16 b1E3IS-555-2CH POSITIONING FINGER, FOR HEAVY thR®Y #%r (PUESI-D 1
17 31514=-415=-H0D LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT (K} E£PT*45% 137 o 1
18 BT414=-615=HO0=4 [LIFTING LEVER LINK RIGHT (M) CHRPT™ 504F" 1
19 * D2402=-415-PAH MAIVING KNIFSE ASM. D.CT1/R5|D2GC2=415=DAL -
* D24D2-415=-DAL MOVING KNIFE A5M. A.CT/E5[p"=4d2 2= 1
20 b3168-555-HOR SBRING angl fEFInLn~z 1
21 g BDR=-227-HAN HODYX SRIVING SHAFT FRONT SCREK LM Frhkian® 9= 1
22 DZ412-555=-D0H THREAD TARIMMER MOUNTING BASE TFEYRYUTI™ Ao 1
23 P2AEIP=5350-D0H C&M ROLLER S5HAEFT PRESSER heo=53=-0"23%1 1
24 55=7110710=-5F SCARSW  11/64=40 L=7 . FihEI2a™ 11/764-40 L=7 2
25 0 B2406=-555=-D0H COUMTER KNIFE b.OT/ES[p2406-415-00L -
* bRG0&-415-D0L COUNTER KNIFE L A.01/85|37142 L 1
26 W pE&0S-415-00L THREAD GUIDE A 01785 42 THPotA 1

Mote [3EH2 1401 ... Special arder part 4% B E o 28,0,




14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENQID COMPOMNENTS {AK-2) (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
I ESY L /A FRMERAK 2) ($5REEES)




Hef. [Note Part Na, E C. . . Amt.
Ne. |it2n w 15; [escription o 4 ] it # HE‘J:'::.;
1 GAK=-02005080 PERSSER LIFTING SOLEWOID ASHM, CAMIPHY YLSTR PE i
2 GAK=01013000 SOLEMOID TWSTALLING BRACKET B FHIFTY Vs Rt RUUTETS B €1
3 GAK=01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE ANIFHY PPLTIESONLAC 4 (1
& SM=4030807=58 | SCREW M3 L=8 ;- T [ TFAE T3S M3IX0.S L=E - (Z
5 W5=0310702-KS§ SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,%X0,7 N*xeheE 3 1X5,.9X0,7 | (e
& HRE=00Z&6010=010 RESISTOR 10 OHM Z20W T43=% 10x=4L 204 | (1
7 SHM=4030801=-58 | SCREW M3 L=8 THe XD MIX0.S5 L=8 (2
B HWE=0310702=ES | SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,.9X0,7 N*29ent2 3. 155,.9X0.7 (2
9 HG=-26746014=TP DIODE INS5625 A=k (1NS5625) {1
10 HW=-2F18571e=-12 STRANDED WIRE~ RED 3Ury 0,18%x19 FAa T
11 GAK=01015000 ZPOLE TERMIMNAL BLOCK 2P Fnae o (1
12 EM=4031401=58 SCREW M3 L=14 PR - (2
13 W5=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1xX5,9X0,7 neayen*a 3.1%5.9%0.7 {1
14 WP=0330501=58 WASHER M3 ESfehy 2 SN 7L M3 (2
15 GAK=02021080 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM, AMIPT* 3= 1=pv 23 1
16 GAK=-01016000 CORD HOLDER J=F A0 I L
17 SM=4030801=5R SCREW M3 L=8 Fa%qany MIX0.5 L=8 {1
18 WS=0310702=-K5 SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9x0.,7 fr et x IL1XS,9X0,7 {2
19 GAK=01020000 COVER INIPEY AN - {1
20 SM=4030801~-58 SCREW M3 L=8 a3 M3X0,S5 L=8B {2
21 WS=0310702=-K5 SPRING WASHER 3,1Xs5,9x0,7 ntEgehe R 3 1X5.9%0,7 {2
Ze WP=-0330clT-HE WASHER 3,3Xgxl.5 ESYYh¥F Jhv TV W3 - e
23 GAK=01012000 SOLENOID IMSTALLING BRACKET A THIPTY YLSTF® FUTTREPT A {1
2 & SM=4051001=-58 SCREW Ms5X0.B L=10 taeqxue MsX0.8 L=10 (b
25 WS=0511302=KB SPRING WASHER Ms N*#*H* 3 Mg (&
26 GAK=010050Aa0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, ANTFAe Y ke 032 (1
o EM=4051001=58 SCEEW M5xXd.8B L=10 TA*dxid MoXO,8 L=10 {4
Z8 |WE=0sTT302~KB SPRING WASHER HWs B Y FTr v % Ng %
29 GAK=0101B000 ] THRUST WASHER FHIPEY a0y (2
30 GAK=01017000 SPRING IHIPNY UL/ RAOERAE\* X €1
31 RE=1200000~-K0 SNAP RING 12 ERY3kio 12 £1
32 HM=g100443=5E NUT ®M10 oUhFTYr M10 3322 {1
53 GAK=0101900Q0 ENUGCLE Lofrirntos {1
.42 T EK=3sTa000-50 WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 JMEFFY  b=5.F L=4l0 | ¢
35 WP=0520456=5A WASHER 5,2X9,5%x0,4 ES%*n* 2 5, 2X955X0,4 i ¢
LY. MAD=12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD B | £
37 RE=0320000=K0 SNAP RING 3,2 ER*8k20 .7 4
35 GAK=01004000 LEVER CONMECTING ROD FHIPTY LAY = LuTuDy e 1
39 GAK-01001000 | PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT , AEE IR DN R 1 i 1
410 £$=1111010=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM., D=11,11 W=10 ZSARDT D=11,1T W=10 7= | 1
41 55=R660530=-TP SCREW 1/4-&40 L= 4,5 FA3* 174-40 £=4.5 (2
42 GAK=01002000 PRESSER LIFTIMNG LEVER THIPT LA® 1
4% GAK=-02025000 ENEE PRESE LIFTER ROD ! J* 4% EReFPlee FE0Rd - 1
L 55=7151210=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 : FEIa* 15/64=-28 L=12 : 1
45 GAK-01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B ; AMIFTY AFUNS- B | 1
KD GAK-OT0USAODD | PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A - TOLPT* AFTNS = A - i
47 NM=&4040003=5C NUT Mg ; ouURZTYE Mg 333 2
48 B3426=-552=000 THRUST RING : E#%RF 37337 AJAk0Y 2
49 GAK=01022080 KNEE SWITCH ASM, A9IPF% J= LI RSUF 23 1
50 GAK=01022040 KNEE SWITCH ASM, THIPTY A= EYRASUS 2E {1
51 MAT=-BO233TOA MICROSWITCH 490 ALUF {1
he MAT-B0231T00 DRIVING BAR, TOOZ ALUF muvase [(TRO2) EEl
53 MAT=RBOZ230TOO ENEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ATUWE LLeavy (TOOZ) {Z
Sh £5=7111410=-5pP SCREW 11/6&4=40 L=14 FILESAS® 11/64=-40 L=14& {2
35 E5=-415%1220=5P SCREW 15/44=-28 L=11.5 E32u* 15/64=28 L=11.5 {4
54 EK=3514000-50 WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 | FWE725°  D=5.1 L=40 2
ST B&217-552~0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASM, _ PS4l 72 1
5 GAK=-020¢ 6000 OIL RESERVOIR — | Fargareny (1
5% DB227=-555=E00 FELT CUSHIOM F=7MTI3YG {4
&0 BE?18=-552-000 GASKET FIUSAR L ey £1
&1 S5=7701010=5p SCREW S5/16=24 L=10 FhEFF* 5/16=24 L=10 (2
b2 RO=05681901=00 RUBBER RIMG oyzyae (2




15. THREAD STAND
L3R

; 16—
17T &—=20

T

—~®
18— @
6——®

o = 3 N Foiun Sk J

Ref |[Note Part No. o E C Amt.
Mo.| i 2 ﬁ Drescription T WE A i # Req.
1 D3301=555=-DAD THREAD STAND ASM, Lh*3 ThaFv-% 7% 1]
7 B3311=-704=000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fFAFH*= HI3*J* L (1)
3 SM=6061200~5E SCREW M& L=12 E3Jau* M& L=12 (27
& BEZ1E=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRIFTEPITT SARTI {2
5 BIZ0T7-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASH, B TEIFIRPLIT B 22 {13
& 03313=-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER TEEFHE*= T £13
7 BI305-704~000-A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TERFHS =Uke 7 . (1)
B HM=6050001=-5E HUT M5X0.8 OwhzTdk HM5%50,8 192 (2}
9 4057 =5E SCREW MGXO,B L=14 FAvd2u+ MGR0O.8 L=14 )
10 03301~-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {rAFE* = L3 (1)
11 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAIMER {F7# FLbed {2)
12 B33720-704-L00 SPOOL PIN {ETESTHe = (23
13 ‘B3Z11-012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION iR ks (23
14 B3303-704-L00 SPOOL REST MY LLIE (71
15 Ba30c-r0%=-L0B $POOL REST ARM, B TFETET B o
17 WP=1702600=50 WASHER 17X30X2,6 EIMentE 17X30%2.6 (2)
18 WS=1643202=KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6K3.2 Aeatrhte 16, 4X26, 6X3.2 €1
| 19 MAD=11532000 STAPLE J=bt RFUTOR (1)




16. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
~I Ao =R (SREEES)

LY
i )

1

Fart No. Description E. (. Amt
No. R W Rﬁf-
1 SK=3482500-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=&_B L=2%5 TILEFAZ* p=E&_ B L=25 &
z WP-0501018~-5¢C WASHER 5X10.5x1 - ES%*n*2 5X10.5x1 L
3 a3213=-490-080 THREAD TENSIOM 3IRACKET ASM. TFI* FrFI=-LF=-9%4 7: 1
3 83213-490=-0A0 THREAD TENSION SRACKET SUSASSEMEBRY TFIF fhFI=-ph=Gwyg 0= (1)
g5 B3124=-012-000 TENSION DISC TEFI=2%3 (2}
£ B3129=012=-B00 TENSION SPRING R fEF3-% n"2 B £1)
b B3125-012=000 TYHREAD TENSIOM STUD NUT TEF3=-4 FTUk (1%
£ * | §5-4150915-5p SCREW 15/44=-28 L=% A.OB/E&| FA™3L" 15/64-28 L=9 1
g i WP=D&2T1016=5D WASHER 5,2X13K1 ADESE&IESHRA%E & 2¥13X1 1
10 ] bR230=555=-E00 EELT COVER A.DASBS I A™ILERN™ = 1
11 ol §5-4110515-5P BCREW 11/84=40 L="% Ao DASBL] PA™ 25" 11764=40 L=5 Ff
12 * BEZ231-555-E00 BELT COVER TOP AL O&8E [AILEIN=35 1
14 * 55-4110815-5¢ SCREW 11/64=40 L=F A, JE/BLIIA™IL™ 11/64-40 L=3 1
15 & p3232=-555=-800 BELT COVER SUPPORT ALDSIBEAMLERN- =F19 1
16 . BE2T2=555=E00 THREAD WINDER COVER ALOGSBL|THTERN™ - 1
17 L B3Z201=555=0A0 THREAD WIMNDER LB, OBFRB4|1FFF YoF o2 1
18 * 83202-555-04A0D BOBIIN WINDER BASE ASM, A.DS/BL|THTFEFT 23 £1)
19 * 93209=-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER ALDESBL|HmE"S 291 £1)
20 * 50=0490241-5P HIyEE SCREW Db=4.9 H=2.4 A« DOFBG] TV 2™ D=sh .9 H=l_ 86 (1)
21 * $5-7081310-5P SCREW 1Fd-44 L=12_5 A.OB/R4L TLESFS™ 1/8=-44 L=12.5 (1}
22 * §5=7110350-5P SCREW 11/54=40 L=3 A.06/ B84 IHETFRL™ 17/64=40 L= F.5 £1)
23 * B3212-555-000 PTESSER PLATE A.OB/BG]Efh== 1%L AMr13 €13
* | B3211-555-000 RUBZER BRAKE A.D&F RG] ETR== 3™% €13




17. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-415-5-48)
74 +5—PM{% (DLN-415-5-4BFA)

Ref, |Note Part Ma. Description E. C. e e Ami.
Ne. | N 4 W Heq.
b
1 B2117=5G4=-C4a0 WIPSR SOLSNAID A5M, e A TN 1
2 Hu=5%F1E512=4% L=C0ORE CASTYAL CORD FRAREApd=b" O TEXTFNL (2.0
3 SN—LOLLELT=-54 TCAGRW M4 L=13 FA“IRL™ Wex0.7 L=2 €1}
1 WP=0&43Ca00=5¢ WASHER 4 .3X3IMC_3 3% h%a J8%97IL M4 £1}
5 821 20=555=CG0 MYLGK CLA¥S A0 FFLIT (1
& MaT=-50115T00 WASHER FES LM ARUAT = (11
7 WS=0410002-KN SHRING WASHER W (B - B (13
& MM-5043212-519 MNUT M&xD, T aYn?tul MAxd.T 2yl i
a9 He=¢F158312=1% ELECTRILC wIfs, WHITE A 0.13%19 La (0.13
10 p2117-5535-DCA WIFER SOLEMOIO QLR =Fam 2Nk (1}
11 B2118=-555=-000=4 |PLUNGER FEILaNE= €11
12 KAT=-BE0113TCO EeRING FEIwAUE N2 013
13 RE=0901110=K10 SNAPR RING 7 ERY“AEAT 9 (1
14 n2119-555-CC0 SWITCH e = b?“llfﬁ? {1}
15 B2114-555=37017 BRACKET IMSTALLING COLLAR s RN G- 1
14 B1415-352-002 MEEDLE ZAR CLAM® HUT BLA12FE2I N LaAwT TUER =
17 p2105=415=000 WIPSR DRIVIMNG SHAFT SBACKET A= FhY%=u=3 F9ITYF 1
18 55=7T112420=-5P SCREW 11 /84=40 L=2% 0.11522) 55=4112815=5P =
55=4112215=5P SCREW 11/84=50 L=22 B_oT11/A2 7% 30 11f86-40 L= &
19 B2102=415=-000 CONNECTING LIME AN = LT L7 1
Z0 B2106=-555~-C00 ‘IWipsRr 1ine - 1
¢l RE=05000G0=-K9 INAP RING G Me12FP2{ EN*SFAT 5 2
22 B2103=555-C00 WIFPER DRIVING SHAFT Bo12482 1N~ HEwoum7 -
ge=1 B2105=555-0101 WIFER DRIVING SHAFT Bo1248R2) A0t — HER-L™D 1
22=-2 55=-9090&540-5P ELREW QF&4-40 L=4& ALT12022 nuhast e Ffed=-A40 LES 1
23 RE=0250000=K1 SHAR RING 2.5 ERMSRAT 2.5 k!
2 b E2107=555=001 WIPER LIMNK SHAFT, A TANT= LSRR A 1
25 0211 1=555-800-0 JHMAGHET IWSTALLIMG 3ASE LJVER Rl N L R B BT L 1
2h D261 1=555=P00=A |CHELE HOLBER | F=2% kARTE® 1
a7 55=T110840-5P SCREM 11/84-40 L=7V.8 | FUESZL™ 11/ 6b=40 L=T7.F 1
25 r2131=415=-GC0 MEGMET IWNESTALLIMNG BASE ! FTIUE B A 1
29 * WP=0480856=-50 WASHEY 4. 5%B_ 4X0D.2 (P.OT/B3 ST N2 4. BXR.6X0.3 =
30 * SM=40405601=-5N SCREW M4 L=4 ;D.G?!EL EL-&J&0EET-5F =
L SL=a040581=5F SCREW M& Lm§ [ A OF RS TA™qay™ pLa M4y L=*% (3
31 C1IE1T-490-000 MINGE PLIH EFPAA S naufasg 1
LT SE=7T110710=5P SCREW 11/F&4=40 L=V FhESas* f9/464-40 L=V 1
33 GE=T110%540=-5P SCAEW 11/46-47 L= 3.2 FESRL™ 11/7446=-40 L= J.2 3
3k We=-0320500-Mc WASHER CEh™ % JO%3FIL M3 E)
35 SM=GO 0G0 =5N  |SCAEW MIx(.5 L=& TR®™33L™ RIKD.S L=& 2
T8 A5 Fh—L15—-REr  |DGEEcE=g EART ASW_ W IAEHy o b |




18. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

JARRAER (BHIEXHS)

-———-

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
|
|

B e — e e e — — —

(-

Ref {Note Part No. . E Amt,
No.| e R Description - i % Iéfg :
1 3K=2482500=5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4, B L=g5 ThEFALr D=4,.B L=2s 2
2 WP-0501016=-5C HASHER SX10.5X1 ES¥*med 5X10,.5%1 Z
3 B3201-555-DA0 BOBSIN WIMDER ASM, fh7FY=F 22 1
4 B3125=012=000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT TrFy= YR €13
5 3129-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B 1pFH-3 N*% B €13
& B312g=-012=0C0 TEHSION DBISC T hF=210 (2}
7 D3215.555-DAC THREAD TENSION GRACKET ASM, ThIF TRPFIIae 004 22 1)
b 35=7110840-5P SCREW 11/g4-60 L=7,4 D,12/62|55-411081g=5F =
$5=4110815=5P SCREW 11/&4=60 L=H ALT27B2] T3 11/66-40 L=8 £1)

9 $5-7110250=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 TRESRI 11/764~40 L= 3.5 €1)
10 12=555=0040 PRESSER PLATE pfp*=_ J*g ATITA {1}
11 B3211=5%5-000 RUBRER BRAKE tfhke= 24 €13
12 B3209=555=000 POSITIONING FIMNGER BopEey YT (13
13 SD=pa9pR61=5P HIMGE SCREW D=&4.% H=2.6 Seuau D=s4.9 He2.6 (1)
14 S§5=7p81310=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12.5 FREFFIY 1/8=44 L=12.5 €13




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l
Part Mo. Faga Ref. Fart Mo. Faga Ref. Bart Mo, Page Ref Fart Mo, Page  Red
58 | Mo 0% | Mo, p-% | Mo, & ] Mo
1610-555-H10-4 27 12 3312%-012-430 2 LY BA217=552-000 13 &
sp=-3000300-00 16 ®  |91610-555-000-n & 27 [33129-012-800 24 & [38213-552-300 19 3
31104=122=-000 2537 l31s11-161-000 % 24 [33129-p12-3C0 26 5 |88218-552-000 22 &0
81105=122=-00C £ 33 ls81412-141-000 1 21 |33132-552-03 > 3z |382ER-925-000 19 24
31106=122-000 ¢ &3 51413-555-000 10 31 [§3933-e35-0a0 7  i9 B%117=-012-000 S 34
81109=041=FDB 251 l31s14-555-00C 10 34 |93134-415-20C 3 18
81109-415-800 232 |g1415-555-000 17 37 |23135-415-00C0 3 13
91109=415=-H03 e0 1 31617-555-000 17 35 |a3134=415-000 2 40 | EE=2000000-00 o 47
81110-012-040 23 la1418-151-000 10 33 [33201-555-DAC 24 17 |Ce-2020000-00 4 44
31111-012-000 2 33 315619-555-0040 10 40 [93202-555-34ad 26 1a €e=2020000-00 12 2
81114-012-000 ¢ 13 21520-161-000 F 5 |3szg9-s5s-0oc 24 1@ Ca-2020000-00 12 251
91119-413-000-8 2 = 7 |39422-555-000 10 6 |33209-555-000 26 12 Ca-2520000-00 12 11=1
31121-415-040 2 1 S1623=555-Ha0=a 20 10 |=33211-555-000 e 24 Co=3030000-00 12 11
31122-415-000 2 5 314623=-555=-000-4 14 1 |33211-555=-3400 26 11 Ca=-3030000=C00 12 15
81123-552-000-4 2 24 81624=-555-000 19 23 [33212-555-030 26 23 ca-3030000-00 12 25
31126-5352-000 ¢ 27 | B1425-450=-000 10 8 [33212-555-00C 26 10 Ca=-5000000=00 12 25-2
31126-533-000 29 3 | 211626=450=-000 10 9 1332792§90°BAC ~F¢ T% T |cs=079101a-sH 520
81127-415-000 :_ L& 31628=555=000 19 7127 |93213-490-0a0 2& 3 C5-07910314=5H 14 29
B1129=-415-000-2 & &9  |oyg30-450-000 17 27 |33214=047=000 2 1% C5-079106A-5H 5 29
31130-415-200 2 A7 |e163%3-555=-000 19 32 |83214-147-000 221 £5-1111310-5H 22  &D
31131-415-000 & 2 |21634=555=000=3 10 3 |=23302=-704-L08 23 15 |C5=147121a=-5H 4 28
51147-355-000 2 60 laq435-552-000 12 22 |3330%-704~-107 23 14 C$-147121A-5H 12 31
81148-555-000 ¢ 59 31636=-555-000 17 43 |a3305-704-000=4 2% 7
a1165-412-000 s 14 31636-581-300 10 22 [B83307-704-LA% 23 3
31202-352-800- & 55 |nq446-555-000 10 42 |B3311-012-000 2% 13 [21113-555-000 2 4
B1203=227=-000-4 & 37 B1701-555-000 12 26  [35311-704-000 23 2 p1123-555-p0A 2 241
B1206-352-DA0 “ %% laq7p1-555-000-A 12 24-1[33312-012-000 23 11 21201-555=-as0 4 4
81209-552-000 & &2 B1702-155-000 12 3% |&3317-704-000 23 16 51204-555-b0% & 17-1
B1212-352-a0C . 517 |a17a3-155-0a0 12 36 |33313=-704-L00 23 & | 3120%-555-p00 PO T
B1213-552-0ab=A & 1 [49753-555-0a0 12  I7-1|a31320-704-L00 237 12 |21203-555-p00 & 17
31:14=-038=-30C 14 1C 517046-155-0AD 12 1% |&3404-122-000 16 7 61230-555-800 & 19
B12246-552-C00 4 31704-555-0AC 12 20-1|83412-415-000 3 4 |bp1231-555-800 4 20
81391-555-000 3 B1708=-555-000-A 12 &0 [23414-415-400-4 20 13 |91232-555-200 v 21
31302-552-00C 5 31801=-412-000 S 14 |33414-415-000-4 B 7 01401-415-80Ks 20
31303=-552-000 3 51902-412-0A0 5 25 |33415-552-000 7 %L |0131F-475-200 g
51305-012-0A0 5 31803-552-00C 5 23 |33415-415-000-4 8 41 0151 7=490=p00 25
51306-155-0A0 3 91504=-552-B0C 5 17 |B3416-552-000 8 5 21524-415-3A4 8
31306-155-080 5 21506=-555-000 S 18  |=23416=555=-000 27 14 115 24=415=3E2 5
81306-155-0cCT 3 H1808=-227=HAD D 21 |=zs19-122-000 1% 26 [D1524-415-33C 25
81307-155-0a0 3 Z1B02-552-CAC 5 27  |33419-552-0a0=-4 19 25 | 01802-555-3C05 12
51307-155-0a0 3 31510=552-002 5 23 |a3&Z0-552-0AC-a4 19 @ |oTe0Z-555-pal=a 17
51306-155-0A0 3 31837-012-040 5 T&  |33420-552-000 19 g | D1804-555-b00=A 12
31401-415-A00 & A1R37-041-0A0 5 35 [=3420-555-0A0 19 -1 |D1637-415-B0A 12
81408-552-000 4 31901-552-0¢C0 & 46 [B3420-555-000 19 7=1 | 01409-415-B0H 20
81411-552-0A0 4 31903%-552-000 & 19 |2I&ZT1-555=00C 19 2% D160%=415=-800 12
31412-352-800 & B19046=552=0R0 4 43 [83424-552-000 19 15 n1611=-555-800 13 43
21414=-226=-000 4 38 ls1905-541-800 & &1 [83e¥s-ssi-0040 1Y Te p1612-555-800 15 40
B1415-352-000 €3 18 I|sz117-s0s-0ac 25 1 |33425-555-000 19 14=1 [D1613-555-200 15 37
31418-475-HO0 20 13 lg24s0-505-000 14 &4 |B3426-552-000 19 13 [Dp1614-555-200 18 39
81418-552-800 & 36 132412-047-00C 18 19 |B3426=-552-000 2?2 48 |D1415-555-600 18 34
31501=-127-000 2 4% s3816-372-000 16 17 |&3427-122-000 19 10 |Dp1614-555-800 13 32
81502~541-0D00 232 lez901-415-3a10 5 1 |B3429-552-000-4 1% 20 |Db1617-555-200 12 55
81305-c27-000-A 3 48 1pagp2-415-000 8 11 [93s29-353-000 19 z0-1 |bYe18=555-800 98 20
81505=552-000=A 20 ¥ |s2904=-412-000 4 I |=3430-552-0a0 19 27 |Dp1819-555-800 18 24
31507=-415-C00 2 30 learens5-415-0c0 & 5 |&3431-552-000-A 19 23 D1620~-555-800 18 41
31509-¢227-00C 2 %3 laz906-415-100 6 13 |33431-581-000 3 2 |bp1621-415-b0OL=A 10 14
31510-227-000 8 47 le2907-415-040 & 16 [33501-555-040 15 19 |D01621=-555-800 18 53
81311=555-000 5 45 lp29pE-415-000 4 138 |23501-555-000 16 23 |b1621-555-b00-A4 18 31
31515-415-00¢C 8 ¥ |e2909-415-000-a 5 25 [33502-555-000 16 29 | b1622-E735=50C 'L
(815318=415-HOL 20 17  1®7990-415-000 4 21 |23503-555-000 14 24 p1622=555=3A0 18 29
81516-415-0D00 3 > 1a2911-415-0a0-a4 & 22 [33504-555-000 15 31 D1623=555~=800 15 27
S1518-481-0AL & 40  loagq2-4492-000 & 23 |a35D5-355-000 14 21 [D1623-555-bAD 10 1=1
31520-552-10C 536 |p2e13-412-N00 5 r  |23504-555-000 16 22 |D1626=-450-200 18 28
31524-041-EAD el 3 182915-415-000 4 5 |B3507-555-000 15 24 |DP1625=415=8AD 18 15
31524-041-E8D 20 4 |e2914-415-000 4 23 |B3SDA-555-000 146 25 |D1627=-555=800=-2 13 3
81330-415-000 32 11 1§3%i7-415-0A0 & 26 |23513-415-000-4 16 15 |D1628=555=-p00 1% 14
BT331-475-C0C 2 12 Ja3991-124-0a0 2 29 [33514=412-000 18 18 |01629-&15-pOL 10 17
3146071-552-000 12 14 133111-126-000 2 37 [23524-552-200 15 3 |p1630-415-800 14 &9
314601-555-000 12 T4=1}g3914=-232-000 20 & |83529-226-020 15 4 | D1530=-555-800 15 49
81603-155-0A0 12 ? |83114-7561-000 2 42 |B3I530=555=-000 16 12 |01632-555-800 13 47
B14803-555=0A0 12 10=-1 A3115=552=00 2 T5 BISTE=p12=-000 2 10 |p14633-555-800-4 18 23
21604-012-000-4 12 7 |g339s=125-000 ? 307 |e3534-155-000 15 11 |b1634-555-800-4 2 &1
F14604=-155-00D 12 15 93120=125=000 2 19 B3536=-415-000 15 2 p14635=555=-300 13 15
31605-555-000 12 18=1|53935-012-000 24 7 |e3s537-415-0a0 14 5 |bp1607-555-800 5 22
91609=155-000 12  1¢  |33924-012-000 z 34 |83538-112-000 19 5 |D1B30-555-DAE 5 3
81609-415-800 12 2 |az12s-012-000 24 5 |23539-413-000 14 1 |p1830-555-DbAC 5 32
31609-615-800 12 3=119392¢-012-000 26 6 |B&037-505-040 15 15 [01835-555-30H 20 15
3160%-355-000 12 12=1]g3q923-p12-n00 2 14 |BAP17-552-04E 22 57 |p1835-555-300 5 37




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l

Part Mo Page  Ref. Part Mo Page  Ref. Part Ma. Page Ref. Eart Mo Page Reai
4t 8 | Mo X " Mo o H Mo i H Mo
§5=56121210=5P f 23 £5=3111013=-T¥ & 10 WP=17024&00-50 23 17
55-6121220-TF 5 17 £5-8150310=-50 3 53 K5=2310702-K5% 18 13
£5=6121610=5P 5 & 55=5150510=-TF 12 17 W5=0310702=K5 22 5
55=6121610=5P 12 ET 55=81505310-TP 12 %4 W3=0310F02=K5 2 g
55=6121610-TP 12 25 55-3150510-TP 1z 15 W5=-0310702-K5 22 13
$5-6151220-5p 22 55 £4=-8150710-5#% 2 A WE=0310702-K5 22 18
55=-4151440-5FP 1§ i 55=-8150710=-5P & & A5=0310702=k5 2z 1
£5=-6152440=5P 1% & & 55=8130710=-5° 15 14 W5=0410002=KN 25 7
55=6153040-5P 14 &2 55=31507460=TF 15 £5 W5=0511302=-KF 22 25
55=858450T10-TP 14 | 55=-03151150=-5# 4 e W5=0511302-kKF 22 28
£5-45861110-5F & £5 £5=-3151150-5F & &5 WS=1002560=-KR 15 14-1
5§-7080510-TF & 35 |s55-3151150-§° 4 56 |W5=1643202-KR 2y 13
55=-70A0510=-1P 2 14 55=-8151150=-5PF 5 15 Wr=-0320072-k1 164 27
55-7T081310-5P 24 21 $5-815115Q0-5P 5 24 W2-0541510-xp 17 2%
£5-7031310=5F 24 14 £5-2151150-5F 4 19 WZ-0850302-k0 14 &0
55-7090910-5P 14 25 55-3151230-5P 5 1 WI=10520610=KP 1N 26
55=701113=-5P | 55 §5=-2151230-5P 10 [
55=7110340-5F 25 3 55=-K151230=-5P 12 13
55=7T110350=5F 2L 22 55-8151550-58 4 13
LS=F110355=-5P 25 g S5=A132080=5% 19 1T
§5=7110410=-5P 119 & 55=3153010=5% 19 12
LE=7110510=5P g ] 55=2520610=-5% 110 4
§5-7110540=-5P 12 23 55=-0420410-TF 12 &
§5=711071G6=-5P 12 24 55-A&460530=TF 22 i1
5E=7F110710=5P 14 52 Si=2&4a0610=5F 2] 2T
55=7110710=-5P 14 3 55=-R8460510=-5P 14 £3
55-7110710-5P 16 a 55-24606410-TF 4 29
55-711G710-5F 0 4 S5=3860610=-TP & 54
58=71107"10=5P 25 32 55=3440610-TF & 25
55=-7110720-5P 10 10 |s55-3440610-TP 12 Iz
55-T110T40C-5F 2 15 55=-3660810=-TP 5 &
S5=F1107s0=1P a I0 55=-3A4808310=TP 5 i)
S5=T110740-TP g 11 $5=-3567810=-TP 5 o
55=T1107&0=-TP 14 13 55=30460B10=-TF 5 11
55=-T110740-TF 18 4 $5-Ba60B10-TP 10 25
§5-7110840-5P 25 27 | 55-B640B10-TF 14 39
SE=T110340=5F 2 2 EE=36609T70-5P 18 24
85=-7110910=-5P 2 3 55=8660970-5P 14 & i
SE-7110910-5P 12 13 6 -2RA09T0=-TP 143 Tz
§5=-7111120=-5P 2 5 §5-8451950-5P & L3
55=7111120-5P g L3 35=90734640-5P 23 22-2
55-7111120-5P 10 41 [55-9151229-5R 19 14
£§5=F111120-5F 1n YA 55-9151540-5R 19 11
§5=7111120=590 12 20 §5-7151610-%F 15 16-1
$5=T111120-5F 14 11 55=9151740=CP 14 57
£5=-T111240-59 10 13 $5-9182010=-5N 19 21
£5=7111310=TF 12 10 £5-9451120-CP & 50
55=7F111410=5F 4 £ SE=3451120=CP 19 2%
£5=7111410=-5P 3 51 =
55=-7111410-59 1% 16
55=-T111410-5P 22 54 TA=0RAO7A4=R0 2 13
55=-T111410-TF 10 19 TA=-1050504=-5D ? 23
£5=7112420=5P 25 1 TA=1250406=R00 2 £
$5=7120910=-5F 8 37 | TAa-1750502-RD 19 14
55=T121410-5P 15 30 TA=2100%04-R0 2 £
£55-7121410=TF 12 10=2 | Ta=2101002=R0 2 &4
55=7150%940=5F 2 12 TA=2351004=RC 2 &2
55=T150%40=-%8 L &
55-7150940=-5P 5 24
§5-7151120-5¢ &4 30 WP=0250516=-50 & 14
§5-7151120-5F 10 ig WP-0320500-MC 25 T4
55=T151210-5F 14 35 WP=0320501=5¢ 18 12
$5=7151210-5F 14 o5 WE-N3IINS00=-ME 23 72
55-T151210-5F B 5¢2 Wwe=-03305C1-5E 22 14
£5-T151210-5F 22 &b WE=0371016-58 2 2
55-7620750-5P 10 15  lwp-3430800-5¢C 25 4
S5-7421040-5P 19 14 WP-0450000-50 2 N
S5=THR14650-TF % 33 WP=04&S0R0T =50 4 14
Se=TFT0I10T10=-5P A 16 WE-0450E854-5D 25 29
$5-T7T701010-5FP 1%, & WP-T480854-5P 12 10-3
£5=7701010=5P 232 &1 WP=0501016-5C 24 2
55=8090670-5P 2 38 lup-D501016-5C 26 2
$5=83110410-TF 5 i0 We-0520656-58 22 15
£5=-8110410-TF 10 11 WP=0621016-50 24 9
£5=E110410=TFP 148 22 WP=06%1054=50 18 g5
£5=B1105%1C0=5FP ) 22 WP=OT405764=5P B 20
55=8110510=5P 10 11 WE=OTL0514=5F % LR
[ 55=8110510-5P 18 21 |wWwP=1602616-51 18 54
EE-R110510=-TP E 33 WP=1FO07600-5C T8 %&






